Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: JANUARY 11. 2005

Recording Requested By:

Name: _LYNDA TEGLIA/COMMIINTTY DEVELOPMENT
Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $ N/A

DOC # 0634239

01/12/2005 11:01 AM Deputy: KLJ

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
D C/COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Douglas County -~ NV
Werner Christen - Recordex

rage: 1 Of '5 Fee: 0.00
BK-0105 PG- 3733 RPTT: 0.00

AR,

N

CHANGE ORDER NO 1 (#2005.009)

{Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand priuted.



RECEI\/ED
20[14

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1

PROJECT: 2004 Overlay Project

OWNER: Douglas County, NV

OWNER's Contract No. DCCD 2004-604

CONTRACTOR: Frehner Construction Co. ENGINEER:_Jeff Foltz, PE DCCQ?

f7?0 - W? Ok

‘—d
")
S

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: 1. Add the portion of Fish Springs Rd from Home Lane to Homestead Road per att.
sheet no. 2.

2.Add the work shown on sheet no. 3 which is not included in the contract but is
necessary to complete the project.

3.Adjust the contract to reconcile the Bid Quantities to the Final Field Quantities

Reason for Change Order: To improve Fishsprings Rd. all the way to Homestead Rd., and to
reconcile bid to field quantities.

Attachments: Spread sheets showing work.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: October 22, 2004
$378,599.00 Ready for final payment: November 5, 2004
Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders
No. N/A No. N/A
$0 Q0
‘ days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior to this Change Order
“ | Sukstantial Completion: Ocicber 22, 2004
$378,599.00 Ready for final payment: November 5, 2004
Net Increase of this Change Order Net increase of this Change Order
$172,635.08 31
days
Contract Price with all approved Change Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders Orders
Substantial Completion: November 22, 2004
$551,234.08 Ready for final payment: December 5, 2004

REC EN : APPROVED: ACCEPTED: %

By: By: W ﬁﬂzﬂé@ﬂ %

Englneer (Autho ize Me) OwneY (Authorized Signature) ractér (Auth rized Signature)

Date: 12 é Date: /3 -zz-¢if Date (A 5‘ 1|)£
NINERIN IR 55 382

0634239 Page: 2 Of 5 01/12/2005




6ECPESD

S00Z2/21/10 & 30 g€ :®beg
geLe -o94
soto = | AIIVAI NN AOEANNOED

|1 pB8'Govs |1l oo6e6s'8.e8]  viol og'zig'ries | IVIOL
0000/v8 |1 h000.'%¥8  poo00o.+$  pooooes  jpoooo'ts | {S) buidms - s4| ¢
00'002'028 |} oot ot i o (s

po'002'02¢ bo00Z'02s  0O'000‘9s po0oo‘'ss |t bseq ajeBaiBbe yym Japinoys - S4 ie
S HIG'GLES [eree oyt . L ] . (NL) doz-ov

poszL'ob LS S 168 DO'008°LLLS 00°ZSS 0G1'Z BB ¢ odA ) “ABHOAD .Z/1-C - S 0z
P 12e' Ll jelespl o . L . . (49) |enbe 10

v 128'L1% gl o% p8'9.2'zz%  fsL'0% Z15'8v) 86 18WON3d 'olqe BUAEY - S 61
oooor'ss |2 eyt e o ipnat (ST} suaaIna JWD Z pue Aemenupl

poocL'ss  pooss'es 00°000'Z$ 00°000'2 |l 0] SAOWSS POMES - S 8}
00°00v'0Z% - Joo0LL N . L . . (4 ‘sseq "Bbe .5 uo

po00t'02$ 02’ 1S 00°005'2€$  Jo6'1$ 0021 oV .Z/1-1) 1uswened USpIM - S L1
0000588 |} DO'00S'83  PO'00S'8% PO 000°c4s  pOT000°GLS |1 (S7) uoneaeox3y payissejoun - S4| 94
00°000°€$ 10009 pO000'ts  J0S0% 00°'009°£$ 09°0$ 000'9 (47) Ow Ins1eaym Jo Jnames - S| G)
0008 Q ho'sols  bocols 00°001$ pooois | (v3) sioxsew josiqo sjeooley - s4| i
jooos 0 ) ] ’ ' {v3) Suciepuno; pue sysod)

00 00ES 00°00€$ 00°002$ 00 002$ | Mo |[E1SU| ‘SUBIS S129019Y - S gl
000cL'LS |1 po0EL’'LS  POOEL' 1S D0°000°2S 0000025 |l (s7) Bupjejs uoponysuoD - S4| 2
0000F'¥S |1 po'00¥'+$  0'00v'v$ D0"000°S3 po'000'ss |i (87) 1onuc) oyei) - S4f LL
oo ove'ts |1 PO0Y9' LS | pooro'ts 00"005° LS po'00s1s | (57) aun seyue) Jnoke - s4f o)
gz 66¥ 128 |1 nze6t'Led BZesr'lze po000'ss 0000058 | (S7) uonezijygolN - s4| 6
000555 |1 P00G5'S$  p0'0SS'SE 00052 00'005'2% | (s7) buding -”A3Z| 8
2900688 L1256 s | . . . (NLD doz-ov

PO'000'16S Y00GS p0°000'09%  j00°09% 000' | BBe £ adhy ‘Aeene .2/l | - HAT L
00°029'29% |oLvl anat ‘ -a00" e , (ND 0z-Ov “bbe

p0°000°9Y$ 009 p0°000°09%  [00°09% OO ¢ odA) ‘981000 BUIaAd] o - AT ©
gcercrls foecs g arz vl foL s p09cZ'sS  j00'LS ocz'a (47) Bupepinoys sseq BBy - uA3| S
0009ES {1 po009'6$  po0oe'ss  porcco‘szs  poooo'szs | 1) uoneaeox3 payisseloun - ¥A3| ¥
00 00F' ¥ |1 po'oov'v$  pooor'y$  ppocos’zé ppoooses  |i (ST 1oquo) 2yesl - HAT| €
oo00s'es | DO00E'ZS  PO'00EZS 00°005°1$ 00°005°1$ |1 (s7) eury Jouag JnoAe - YAT| ¢
po-0se'zz$ I p0'0GE'228 pO0SEZZ$  O00O'ES  D0000°ES |t (S1) uoneziigon - ¥A3| |

junowy pigl  eoid pun| Lpuenp uopdpaseq|wse)y
894¢f sS)Un jpunowv pig§ @21id iun ejewl}sy m.._cez_m|:m pajewl}sy pid |
sepnuenD Jeulq *07) Uoonasuod Jeuyael4
#09-$00Z "ON 19e1ju0)
yaloid AepaAQ 002

I

Joays




0105
3736

01/12/2005

BK-
PG-

£8°2/¥'9LLS 00'860'22L$ LYLYL6LLS|  TVIOL
00°00L°¢% |1 _8.2:..3 00°0022% ﬁom.noo.n» 00°00L'v$ 16€9°0 (s7) Buding - g4| ez
00'00€'7LS |1 e o ’ e . (s7)

00°00£‘VL$ |00°00E VLS _8 L06'TL$  |00°002'0Z% _mmm 0 loseq omeboiste yum spinous - 54|+
00°00¥'c$ |8 _S.So.na 00°00%$ _8.8,.“.3 00°05€$ _2 (v3) 94 0} sjjom AsAins asiey
66'GEE'G9S 998921 ) | »

_S.omm 99% 057159 _S.cmm.oma 05 15$ Tom._. -BBe ¢ adk] “Aee >wzwv \MMN. MM 0z
eV LIS (21966 w » | . . (4S) fenba Jo

[oo'gse LS - Z10% [oo-gse’is [eros 00876 ey tewoney ‘ouges Bumeq - 54| 6
000002$ |2 r ‘ )

joroos'ss jovoos'ss fooosu'ss  oooeres | s o o oo &
ov'esL'zs  |i6L1 o&omn_ma 0Z'L$ _8.8“.8 0Z'1$ oos'2 (45) wawaned uapip - s4| 21
00'000'¥$ S0 00°000'8$  |00°000°8% B 00°66v°Z$ |oo-005°8$ v6Z'0 ($7) uoneaesx3 payissepun - S4| 9L
00'¢L9% 44 _S.Sv.; 05°'0$ 00'00¥'L$  joS0$ loos‘z (47) ov Inoeaym Jo Jnomes - s4| 61
00°0$ 0 oo os 0008 _8.8 oosors o (v3) s1oew ‘[qo ayenoey - 4| ¥1
00°0$ 0 _8.8 00°0% 00°0% 00°00€$ 0 (v3) ‘subis syesojey - S4| €1
00°000°L$ |4 _8.80.5 00000t  |20°ZZi$ 000et'ts  |e90 (s7) Bupters 1suep -s4| zi
00°000'¢v$ |1 _S.So.em 00°000°¥$ _ow.:w.a 00°00%'t$. |E90 (S7) lonuo) oyseat - S4] b1
0000518 [ _S.Sm.; 00°005°1$ _E.%v.s 00'008'28  |6£9°0 (1) eur sewe) noke - g4 o1
00°0$ 0 foo0s 00'0$ 00°0$ 00°05€°22$ [0 (S7) uonezmgop - S4| 6

B R 891id 0/$
] Budug ._B‘u.mua‘._mvf\ 153 saeawmbug - - -
8o1yg O jeuld ] 1 H3IQA0 FONVHD .
_ Py PE3)SaWOH 0} U] dWoH ABlIBAQ

FALEIS

O KRR

: 4 Of b

Page

0634239




Sheet3

Additional Work not covered in base bid nor Home Ln. to Homestead Rd addition
No. |Description Unit Actual "Q" |Unit Price  |Price
1|Drive @1558 E Valley sf 658 $ 1.00 | § 658.00
| 2[|Drive @1506 E Valley sf 616 100{$ 61600 |
3|Drake Rd Pipe and Pave ea 11 $ 3,500.00 | § 3,500.00
4|Martinez pipe and pave ea - 11 $ 3,500.00 | $ 3,500.00
5|Drive @1576 E Valley s ] 258|$ 100|$ 25800 @ |
6|Hand patch @FS fire sta. sf 60| $ 2001% 120.00
7|FS culverts ea 2| $ 3,500.00 | $ 7,000.00
| 8|2179FS sf 90| $ 200|% 180.00
92039 FS sf 135] 2.00 | $- 270.00
10]EVR mail box sf 798| $ 1.00}]$  798.00
11|FS mail box sf 2027)°% 1001 $ 2,027.00
12|FS leveling tn 21598 & 4500]% 9,935.G8
| $ 28,862.08
|

SEAL

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this cerfificate is attached is a
full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on

AN =5 gsce

0634239 Page: 5 Of 5 01/12/2005

~—




